our Village and make it safer and user-friendly. During that time, the 
Petunia Committee took the opportunity to query residents and visit-
ing public on their thoughts about the future of petunias in Onekama.
Online and paper surveys were administered over forty days during 
the summer. One hundred seventeen (117) people responded. Analysis 
of data highlighted the following opinions:
•	 97% respondents say that petunias have a “huge impact or are 

noticeable” to an impression of Onekama
•	 Those who volunteer/volunteered to plant or weed petunias were 

well represented (about half of the respondents)